

Latham Group, Inc. Celebrates Opening of its Seminole, Oklahoma Fiberglass Swimming Pool Manufacturing Plant

June 13, 2023

New Facility Enables the Company to Continue to Expand in the Southwest and South Central regions of the United States

LATHAM, N.Y., June 13, 2023 (GLOBE NEWSWIRE) -- Latham Group, Inc. ("Latham" or "the Company") (Nasdaq: SWIM), the largest designer, manufacturer, and marketer of in-ground residential swimming pools in North America, Australia, and New Zealand, yesterday celebrated the grand opening the Company's fiberglass manufacturing facility in Seminole, Oklahoma with members of Latham's management team and employees of the facility. Production of Latham's fiberglass pools in the Oklahoma facility began in the first quarter of fiscal 2023. The Oklahoma facility grand opening celebration comes only two weeks after the Company's grand opening of its new fiberglass manufacturing facility, in Loyalist Township, Ontario, Canada, west of Kingston, the largest Latham facility in North America.

"We are thrilled to celebrate the opening of our fiberglass facility in Oklahoma with our dedicated employees," said Scott Rajeski, President, and Chief Executive Officer of Latham. "Beginning production in our Oklahoma facility is an important step in our efforts to better service our existing

production in our Oklahoma facility is an important step in our efforts to better service our existing dealers in the U.S. Southwest and South Central and to support the ramp up of dealer recruiting efforts in the market as we continue to drive material

"I'm thrilled to see companies like Latham Group expanding into our great state and our thriving manufacturing sector," said Kevin Stitt, Governor of Oklahoma. "Latham Group is a premier manufacturing operation and I'm proud of the hard work done to recruit this company and its new facility, and

"We are excited to introduce this new Latham facility, which will enable us to provide our signature, world-class fiberglass pool products to local homeowners and create job opportunities for residents of Seminole and the surrounding community," said Richard Parks, Director of Fiberglass Operations, South Central U.S. "We cannot thank our local officials enough for their continued support for this project."

About Latham Group, Inc.

conversion from concrete to fiberglass pools."

the jobs and opportunities Latham's facility will bring to Oklahomans."

Latham Group, Inc., headquartered in Latham, NY, is the largest designer, manufacturer, and marketer of in-ground residential swimming pools in North America, Australia, and New Zealand. Latham has a coast-to-coast operations platform of over 2,000 employees across 30 facilities.

Latham Contact:

Jeff Anzulewicz Latham, The Pool Company Jeffanzulewicz@lathampool.com 717 813 3093

Investors Contact:

Nicole Harlowe Edelman for Latham latham@edelman.com 646 750 7235

Latham Seminole, OK Ribbon Cutting



Left to right: Trace Conner, Shelly Pogue, Ashley Parks, Brad Carter, Lance Dumont, Saxon Allton, Steven Parks, Richard Parks, Scott Rajeski, Melissa Feck, Danny Williams, Sanjeev Bahl, Beth Parks.

Latham Pool Products, Inc 787 Watervliet Shaker Rd, Latham, NY 12110

800 833 3800

A photo accompanying this announcement is available at https://www.globenewswire.com/NewsRoom/AttachmentNg/3d047ffc-b51a-49ed-a555-034528876edb